
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

......__-;;::;~---
FI L·l {). ·-1 

July 25, 2016 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

KRIS VV. KOBACH 
" SECRET.::.f~Y or S> rE I 

-
A. Name of Candidate: MikePerersen ----------------------------

Address: 2608 Southeast Drive 

City and Zip Code: __ W_i_c_h_it_a ______________ _ 

Office Sought: _s_e_n_a_t_e _______________ _ 

County: Sedgwick 

District: 28 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... 149.50 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 

45337.45 

14900.00 

60237.45 

8385.87 

51851.58 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

07/22/16 
Date Signature of Candidate or Treasurer 

GEC Form Rev, 2016 



Mike Petersen 

(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other 

Kansas Optometric PAC 

./ 06/18/16 1266 SW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Kansas Electric Power Coop, Inc. 

./ 06/20/16 P.O. Box 4877 
Topeka, KS 66604 

Donald J. Rippel 

./ 06/25/16 9162 N.E. 90th 
Pittsburgh, Kansas 66762 

Wichita Metro Chamber PAC 
./ 06/25/16 350 W. Douglas Ave. 

Wichita, Kansas 67202 

Kansas Livestock Assoc. PAC 
06/30/16 6031 SW 37th Street 

Topeka, Kansas 66614-5129 
./ 

Health Genesis Club 

./ 07/01/16 6100 E. Central Suite 3 
Wichita, Kansas 67208 

KS Rural Independent Telecom 

./ 07/02/16 PAC P.O. Box 4799 
Topeka, Kansas 66604 

KS Assoc. Responsible Liquor 
./ 07/02/16 Laws, Inc. 919 S. Kansas Ave. 

Topeka, Kansas 66612 

Roy and Linda Baker Technical Writer for Lear 
./ 07/04/16 2503 N. Fox Run Jet/ 

Wichita, Ks 67202 

Kansas Medical Society PAC 
./ 07/05/16 Comm. State Fund 623 SW 10th 

Ave. Topeka, KS 66612-1627 

Kansas Ethanol PAC 
./ 07/05/16 816 SW Tyler Street Suite 100 

Topeka, Kansas 66612 

Subtotal This-Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$300.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$5,700.00 

Page_/_ of '-/ 



Mike Petersen 

(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan Efunds 

Other 

Credit Union PAC of Kansas 
07/07/16 901 SW Topeka Blvd ./ 

Topeka, Kansas 66612 

Kansas Agri Buss. Council 

./ 07/08/16 816 SW Topeka Blvd Suite 100 
Topeka, Kansas 66612 

KS Automobile Dealers PAC for 

./ 07/08/16 KS Automobile Dealers Assn 731 S 
Kansas Ave. Topeka KS66603 

Pete Werner 
./ 07/10/16 732 Tristan Drive 

Mulvane, KS 67110 

John R. Matthew 

./ 07/10/16 2222 Lindberg Ct. 
Wichita, KS 67226 

Laurie Winzenreid Church Secretary 

./ 07/10/16 401 S. Kokomo Ave. 
Derby, KS 67037 

Black Hills Corp. PAC Commitee 

./ 07/11/16 Multi-Purpose PAC P.O. Box 1400 
Rapid City, South Dakota 

07/11/16 
Westar Energy Employees State 

./ PAC P.O. Box 889 Topeka, 
Kansas 66601 

ACEC of Kansas PAC 

./ 07/12/16 825 South Kansas Ave. Suite 500 
Topeka, Kansas 66612 

AT&T Kansas PAC 
,/ 07/12/16 220 East 6th Room 500 

Topeka, Kansas 66603 

Kansas Society of CPAS PAC 

./ 07/12/16 100 SE 9th Suite 502 
Topeka, Kansas 66612-1213 

Subtotal. This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$250.00 

$1,000.00 

$250.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$4,100.00 

Page L of z./ 



Mike Petersen 

(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other 

Mark Shreve President of oil comp. 
07/14/16 944 N Preserve Ct. ./ 

Wichita, KS 67206 

Kansas Rest. & Hospitality Assoc. 

./ 07/18/16 PAC 3500 N. Rock Road Bldg 
1300 Wichita, KS 67226 

Cox Communications, Inc CCI KS 

./ 07/20/16 901 S. George Washington Blvd. 
Wichita, KS 67211 

KS Motor Carriers Truck PAC 
./ 07/20/16 P.O. Box 2458 

Topeka, Ks 66601-2458 

Gerner Corp. PAC Acct. 
,/ 07/20/16 2800 Rockcreek Parkway 

Kansas City, Mo 64117 

Kansas Dental PAC 

./ 07/20/16 5200 SW Huntoon Street 
Topeka, KS 66604 

Adam E. Beren 

./ 07/20/16 1739 N. Duckcross CV 
Wichita, KS 67206-3323 

07/20/16 
KS Society of Prof. Engineers PAC 

./ 825 S KS Ave. Suite 500 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Devine Donley & Murray Govt. 

./ 07/20/16 Affairs LLC 534 S. KS Ave Suite 
800 Topeka, KS 66603 

KS Farm Bureau Vote FBF Fund 
,/ 07/20/16 State Acct. 2627 KFB Plaza 

Manhattan, KS 66502 

KS Beverage Assoc. PAC 

./ 07/21/16 5845 SW 29th Street 
Topeka.KS 66614 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$150.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$600.00 

$250.00 

$1,000.00 

$250.00 

$5,100.00 

Page_J_of 1-/ 



Mike Petersen 
(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other 

Subtotal.This Page 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$0.00 

$14,900.00 

$14,900.00 

Page _}j_ of I~ 



SCHEDULED 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

Mike Petersen 

(Name of Candidate) 

List Occupation Value of 
Date Name and Address for Those Giving an Description of In-Kind In-Kind 

of Contributor In-Kind of More Than Contribution Contribution 
$150 

$0.00 
Subtotal This Page 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions $0.00 

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions $149.50 

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary) .· $149.50 

Page _j__ of___l_ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Mike Petersen 

(Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount 

Klear membership 
1/11/16 $300.00 

Nick Nicolay Senate coffee and flower fund 
2/4/16 $25.00 

My Campaign Store shirts, pens and signs 
4/27/16 $2,727.11 

Special Olympics Donation 
4/29/16 $100.00 

My Campaign Store Signs 
5/27/16 $1,212.80 

Office Depot stationary and printing 
6/3/16 $90.83 

Sams supplies 
6/12/16 $51.23 

Office Depot Printing 
6/17/16 $28.15 

Office Depot Printing and postage 
6/19/16 $56.03 

Office Max Printing 
6/27/16 $84.55 

Sams Parade supplies 
6/27/16 $143.62 

., 

$4,819.32 
Subtotal This Page 

Page _J_ of ,;J, 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Mike Petersen 

(Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount 

TPS Printing 
6/28/16 $303.39 

Sedgwick County Elections Adavance Voter List Service 
7/8/16 $120.00 

TPS Mailer 
7/18/16 $643.21 

USPS Postage 
7/19/16 $1,734.66 

TPS Palm Cards 
6/23/16 $242.21 

lntrust Bank Check Search Fees 
1/8/16 $100.50 

. 

Subtotal This Page 
$3,143.97 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $7,963.29 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less $422.58 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $8,385.87 
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) 

Page_J_of~ 


