KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

July 25, 2016

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

	Address: 2608 Southeast Drive	
	City and Zip Code: Wichita County:	Sedgwick
	Office Sought: District:	28
•	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Re	eport
•	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016)	45337.4
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	
	 2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	
	 Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) 	0005.0
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Ose Schedule C)5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	54054 5
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 149.50	•
-	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has be	een examined by that the intention

Date

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer

GEC Form Rev, 2016

FILE()

JUL 2 6 2015

Mike Petersen

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Cb Approp	D X	Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
06/18/16	Kansas Optometric PAC 1266 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612			1			\$500.00
06/20/16	Kansas Electric Power Coop, Inc. P.O. Box 4877 Topeka, KS 66604			1			\$100.00
06/25/16	Donald J. Rippel 9162 N.E. 90th Pittsburgh, Kansas 66762			1			\$50.00
06/25/16	Wichita Metro Chamber PAC 350 W. Douglas Ave. Wichita, Kansas 67202			~			\$1,000.00
06/30/16	Kansas Livestock Assoc. PAC 6031 SW 37th Street Topeka, Kansas 66614-5129			~			\$1,000.00
07/01/16	Health Genesis Club 6100 E. Central Suite 3 Wichita, Kansas 67208			✓			\$1,000.00
07/02/16	KS Rural Independent Telecom PAC P.O. Box 4799 Topeka, Kansas 66604			✓			\$500.00
07/02/16	KS Assoc. Responsible Liquor Laws, Inc. 919 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, Kansas 66612			1			\$250.00
07/04/16	Roy and Linda Baker 2503 N. Fox Run Wichita, Ks 67202	Technical Writer for Lear Jet/		✓			\$300.00
07/05/16	Kansas Medical Society PAC Comm. State Fund 623 SW 10th Ave. Topeka, KS 66612-1627			✓			\$500.00
07/05/16	Kansas Ethanol PAC 816 SW Tyler Street Suite 100 Topeka, Kansas 66612			✓			\$500.00
	Subtotal This-Page						\$5,700.00

Page <u>1</u> of <u>4</u>

Mike Petersen

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate Bo	DX	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or Other Receipt
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	
07/07/16	Credit Union PAC of Kansas 901 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, Kansas 66612			1			\$250.00
07/08/16	Kansas Agri Buss. Council 816 SW Topeka Blvd Suite 100 Topeka, Kansas 66612			✓			\$1,000.00
07/08/16	KS Automobile Dealers PAC for KS Automobile Dealers Assn 731 S Kansas Ave. Topeka KS66603			✓			\$250.00
07/10/16	Pete Werner 732 Tristan Drive Mulvane, KS 67110			✓			\$50.00
07/10/16	John R. Matthew 2222 Lindberg Ct. Wichita, KS 67226			~			\$100.00
07/10/16	Laurie Winzenreid 401 S. Kokomo Ave. Derby, KS 67037	Church Secretary		✓			\$200.00
07/11/16	Black Hills Corp. PAC Commitee Multi-Purpose PAC P.O. Box 1400 Rapid City, South Dakota			1			\$250.00
07/11/16	Westar Energy Employees State PAC P.O. Box 889 Topeka, Kansas 66601			✓			\$250.00
07/12/16	ACEC of Kansas PAC 825 South Kansas Ave. Suite 500 Topeka, Kansas 66612			✓			\$1,000.00
07/12/16	AT&T Kansas PAC 220 East 6th Room 500 Topeka, Kansas 66603			1			\$500.00
07/12/16	Kansas Society of CPAS PAC 100 SE 9th Suite 502 Topeka, Kansas 66612-1213			✓			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$4,100.00

Page <u>2</u> of <u>4</u>

Mike Petersen

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate B	D X	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or Other Receipt
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	
07/14/16	Mark Shreve 944 N Preserve Ct. Wichita, KS 67206	President of oil comp.		1			\$150.00
07/18/16	Kansas Rest. & Hospitality Assoc. PAC 3500 N. Rock Road Bldg 1300 Wichita, KS 67226			✓			\$1,000.00
07/20/16	Cox Communications, Inc CCI KS 901 S. George Washington Blvd. Wichita, KS 67211			√			\$500.00
07/20/16	KS Motor Carriers Truck PAC P.O. Box 2458 Topeka, Ks 66601-2458			1			\$500.00
07/20/16	Cerner Corp. PAC Acct. 2800 Rockcreek Parkway Kansas City, Mo 64117			1			\$500.00
07/20/16	Kansas Dental PAC 5200 SW Huntoon Street Topeka, KS 66604			1			\$250.00
07/20/16	Adam E. Beren 1739 N. Duckcross CV Wichita, KS 67206-3323			1			\$100.00
07/20/16	KS Society of Prof. Engineers PAC 825 S KS Ave. Suite 500 Topeka, KS 66612			1			\$600.00
07/20/16	Devine Donley & Murray Govt. Affairs LLC 534 S. KS Ave Suite 800 Topeka, KS 66603			✓			\$250.00
07/20/16	KS Farm Bureau Vote FBF Fund State Acct. 2627 KFB Plaza Manhattan, KS 66502			1			\$1,000.00
07/21/16	KS Beverage Assoc. PAC 5845 SW 29th Street Topeka,KS 66614			✓			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$5,100.00

Page <u>3 of</u> H

Mike Petersen

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
					1		
			ļ				
				1			
	· · ·						· · · · ·
	Subtotal This Page						\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$14,900.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Uniternized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$14,900.00

Page $\mathcal{M}_{of} \mathcal{M}$

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Mike Petersen

(Name of Candidate)

Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
		-	
			\$0.00
		Name and Address of Contributor for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Name and Address of Contributor for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150 Description of In-Kind Contribution

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$0.00
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	\$149.50
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$149.50

Page _____ of ____

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Mike Petersen

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
1/11/16	Klear	membership	\$300.00
2/4/16	Nick Nicolay	Senate coffee and flower fund	\$25.00
4/27/16	My Campaign Store	shirts, pens and signs	\$2,727.11
4/29/16	Special Olympics	Donation	\$100.00
5/27/16	My Campaign Store	Signs	\$1,212.80
6/3/16	Office Depot	stationary and printing	\$90.83
6/12/16	Sams	supplies	\$51.23
6/17/16	Office Depot	Printing	\$28.15
6/19/16	Office Depot	Printing and postage	\$56.03
6/27/16	Office Max	Printing	\$84.55
6/27/16	Sams	Parade supplies	\$143.62
	I. Subtotal This Page		\$4,819.32

Page _____ of _____

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Mike Petersen

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
6/28/16	TPS	Printing	\$303.39
7/8/16	Sedgwick County Elections	Adavance Voter List Service	\$120.00
7/18/16	TPS	Mailer	\$643.21
7/19/16	USPS	Postage	\$1,734.66
6/23/16	TPS	Palm Cards	\$242.21
1/8/16	Intrust Bank	Check Search Fees	\$100.50
	Subtotal This Page		\$3,143.97

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$7,963.29
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$422.58
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$8,385.87

Page 2 of 2